

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 710-23-0039
 Vendor Name Interpret LTD.
 Read by: David King DK
 Tabulated by: Arnetia Dean AD

Date & Time Opened: 5/16/23 @ 2pm

Table 1 - Onsite (In-Person) Interpreter Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Normal business hours Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Business Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(After hours Monday - Friday: 5:01 pm - 10:59 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(After hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Late Hours Monday - Friday: 11:00 pm - 7:59 am CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Late Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$112.00	100	\$122.00	100	\$122.00	100	\$132.00	\$21,600.00
2	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	200	\$142.00	20	\$152.00	100	\$152.00	20	\$162.00	\$49,880.00
3	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$72.00	100	\$82.00	100	\$82.00	100	\$92.00	\$79,600.00
4	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	50	\$127.00	20	\$137.00	20	\$137.00	20	\$147.00	\$14,770.00
5	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other Languages	150	\$120.00	20	\$130.00	20	\$130.00	20	\$140.00	\$26,000.00
6	Rush Fee - fixed rate	300	\$150.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$45,000.00

Table 2 - Telephone/Video Conference Interpreter Service

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER MINUTE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER EACH ADDITIONAL MINUTE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	3,000	\$1.85	4,000	\$1.25	\$8,750.00
8	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$1.75	500	\$1.75	\$1,312.50
9	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	6,000	\$0.85	60,000	\$0.85	\$56,100.00
10	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	100	\$0.95	200	\$0.95	\$285.00
11	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$0.95	500	\$0.95	\$712.50

Table 3 - Written Translation Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER WORD	EXTENDED AMOUNT
12	Certified Translator - Spanish to English or English to Spanish	20,000	\$0.17	\$3,400.00
13	Certified Translator - All other languages	20,000	\$0.20	\$4,000.00

Table 4 - Court Certified Interpreter

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR	EXTENDED AMOUNT
14	AOC Certified Court Interpreter	25		\$3,750.00

Note: The modality of services provided for court interpreters shall be determined by the court.

ANNUAL GRAND TOTAL \$415,160.00

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 710-23-0059

Date & Time Opened: 5/10/23 @ 2PM

Vendor Name Linguistic International Inc.

Read by: David King DK

Tabulated by: Arnetia Dean AD

Table 1 - Onsite (In-Person) Interpreter Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Nominal business hours Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Business Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(After hours Monday - Friday: 5:01 pm - 10:59 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(After hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Late Hours Monday - Friday: 11:00 pm - 7:59 am CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Late Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
2	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	200	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	100	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	\$18,700.00
3	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	100	\$50.00	\$52,500.00
4	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	50	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
5	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other Languages	150	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	20	\$55.00	\$11,550.00
6	Rush Fee - fixed rate	300	\$55.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$16,500.00

Table 2 - Telephone/Video Conference Interpreter Service

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER MINUTE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER EACH ADDITIONAL MINUTE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	3,000	\$0.48	4,000	\$0.48	\$3,360.00
8	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$0.53	500	\$0.53	\$397.50
9	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	6,000	\$0.48	60,000	\$0.48	\$28,800.00
10	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	100	\$0.53	200	\$0.53	\$159.00
11	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$0.53	500	\$0.53	\$397.50

Table 3 - Written Translation Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER WORD	EXTENDED AMOUNT
12	Certified Translator - Spanish to English or English to Spanish	20,000	\$0.14	\$2,800.00
13	Certified Translator - All other languages	20,000	\$0.17	\$3,400.00

Table 4 - Court Certified Interpreter

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR	EXTENDED AMOUNT
14	AOC Certified Court Interpreter	25	\$0.00	\$0.00

Note: The modality of services provided for court interpreters shall be determined by the court.

ANNUAL GRAND TOTAL \$197,114.00

*******Vendor Disqualified**

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 710-23-0039

Date & Time Opened: 5/16/23 @ 2PM

Vendor Name Arkansas Spanish Interpreter + Translators

Read by: David King IK

Tabulated by: Arnetta Dean MD

Table 1 - Onsite (In-Person) Interpreter Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Normal business hours Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Business Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(After hours Monday - Friday: 5:01 pm - 10:59 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(After hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Late Hours Monday - Friday: 11:00 pm - 7:59 am CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Late Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$54.50	100	\$59.50	100	\$54.50	100	\$59.50	\$58,225.00
2	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	200	\$64.50	20	\$74.50	100	\$64.50	20	\$74.50	22,330.00
3	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$43.50	100	\$47.50	100	\$43.50	100	\$47.50	46,475.00
4	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	50	\$54.50	20	\$64.50	20	\$54.50	20	\$64.50	6,395.00
5	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other Languages	150	\$54.50	20	\$64.50	20	\$54.50	20	\$64.50	11,845.00
6	Rush Fee - fixed rate	300	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0

Table 2 - Telephone/Video Conference Interpreter Service

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER MINUTE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER EACH ADDITIONAL MINUTE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	3,000	\$1.05	4,000	\$1.05	\$7,350.00
8	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$1.05	500	\$1.05	\$787.50
9	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	6,000	\$1.05	60,000	\$1.05	\$69,300.00
10	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	100	\$1.05	200	\$1.05	\$315.00
11	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$1.05	500	\$1.05	\$787.50

Table 3 - Written Translation Services

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER WORD	EXTENDED AMOUNT
12	Certified Translator - Spanish to English or English to Spanish	20,000	\$0.13	\$2,600.00
13	Certified Translator - All other languages	20,000	\$0.15	\$3,000.00

Table 4 - Court Certified Interpreter

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR	EXTENDED AMOUNT
14	AOC Certified Court Interpreter	25	\$64.50	\$1,612.50

Note: The modality of services provided for court interpreters shall be determined by the court.

ANNUAL GRAND TOTAL **\$231,022.50**

Bid Tabulation

Bid Number 710-23-0037 Interpretation
 Vendor Name Translation & Interpretation Network LLC.
 Read by: David King D/K
 Tabulated by: Arnetia Dean AD

Date & Time Opened: 5/16/23 @ 2PM

Table 1 - Onsite (In-Person) Interpreter Services										
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Normal business hours Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 5:00 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Business Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(After hours Monday - Friday: 5:01 pm - 10:59 pm CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(After hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Late Hours Monday Friday: 11:00 pm - 7:59 am CT)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Late Hours)</small>	ESTIMATED QUANTITY <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR <small>(Weekends/Holidays)</small>	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$99.00	100	\$124.00	100	\$124.00	100	\$135.00	\$112,550.00
2	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	200	\$109.00	20	\$129.00	100	\$129.00	20	\$139.00	\$40,060.00
3	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	750	\$54.00	100	\$69.00	100	\$69.00	100	\$74.00	\$61,700.00
4	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	50	\$109.00	20	\$129.00	20	\$129.00	20	\$139.00	\$13,390.00
5	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other Languages	150	\$59.00	20	\$74.00	20	\$74.00	20	\$79.00	\$13,390.00
6	Rush Fee - fixed rate	300	\$129.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$38,700.00

Table 2 - Telephone/Video Conference Interpreter Service						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER MINUTE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER EACH ADDITIONAL MINUTE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
7	ATA Certified Interpreter - Spanish	3,000	\$1.65	4,000	\$1.65	\$11,550.00
8	ATA Certified Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$1.81	500	\$1.81	\$1,357.50
9	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Spanish	6,000	\$0.85	60,000	\$0.85	\$56,100.00
10	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - Marshallese	100	\$1.81	200	\$1.81	\$543.00
11	Non-Certified (Qualified) Interpreter - All other languages	250	\$0.95	500	\$0.95	\$712.50

Table 3 - Written Translation Services				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER WORD	EXTENDED AMOUNT
12	Certified Translator - Spanish to English or English to Spanish	20,000	\$0.11	\$2,200.00
13	Certified Translator - All other languages	20,000	\$0.17	\$3,400.00

Table 4 - Court Certified Interpreter				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE PER HOUR	EXTENDED AMOUNT
14	AOC Certified Court Interpreter	25		\$3,325.00

Note: The modality of services provided for court interpreters shall be determined by the court.

ANNUAL GRAND TOTAL \$358,878.00